2003 WFCA ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN

Name School Yr. Ht. Wt
Curtis, Anthony J. Brodhead 11 6’4 255
Erwin, Lance Stratford 12 6’1 244
Hayden, Nick Arrowhead 12 6’5 275
Holicek, Bryan Waupaca 12 6’ 350
Kussmaul, Kyle Janesville Parker 12 62 230
Newkirk, Mike Ladysmith 12 6’2 240
Olsen, Tommy Evansville 12 6’4 250
Rusch, Craig Hilbert 12 6’5 240
Schmitt, Jeremy Hartford 12 62 275
Suran, Ben Homestead 12 6’2 285
Wetenkamp, Chase Manitowoc Lincoln 12 6’2 278
DEFENSIVE ENDS-OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS

Anderson, Rhyan Oak Creek 12 6’6 259
Gust, Mike Menomonie 12 6’1 214
Hahn, Adam Hartford 11 6’4 250
Meyer, Jacob Amery 12 6’ 195
Veith, Dan Waterloo 12 6°2-1/2 243
Walker, Joe Green Bay Notre Dame 12 6’2 200
Wozniak, Shawn Mayville 12 6’3 220
INSIDE LINEBACKERS

Beckum, Travis Oak Creek 11 6’5 218
Beschta, Nick Lena 12 6’1 230
Crooks, Andy Wausau East 12 6’3 235
Flasch, Ryan Germantown 12 6’2 215
Hollander, Tim Randolph 12 62 193
McMartin, Kyle Osceola 12 62 220
Nohelty, Matt D.C. Everest 12 6’2 195
Pakes, JT Janesville Parker 12 6’ 195
Piloczewski, Gabe St. Francis 12 6’ 220
Suckow, Jared Elk Mound 12 5’10 215
DEFENSIVE BACKS

Abbott, Ryan Hartford 12 5’9 160
Ikeguonu, Jack Madison Memorial 12 6’ 200
Matonich, Mike D.C. Everest 12 6’ 192
Mosley, Lavell Kenosha Tremper 12 6’2 185
Owens, Jake Stevens Point Pacelli 12 6’ 175
Pircon, John Marquette 12 6’3 195
Tomlinson, Ben Poynette 12 5’9 170
Vogelsang, Adam Ripon 12 511 190
West, John Oak Creek 12 6’3 187
PUNTER

Ayers, Aaron Dodgeville 12 6’ 180



OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

Dabrowski, Dylan
Davidson, Marcus
Hertzfeldt, Matt
Kaney, Buddy
Kemp, Andy
Niklasch, Joe
Nolte, Nick
O’Connell, Ryan
Olejniczak, Jason
Olsen, Tommy
Schmitt, Jeremy
Valdez, Jose
Wayne, Nate
Wetenkamp, Chase
Wiza, Tom

TIGHT ENDS
Grover, Blair
Ullom, Garrett
Walker, Joe

WIDE RECEIVERS
Heckendorf, Kole
Heller, Andy

Nicholas, Alex
Schmitt, Adam

OFFENSIVE BACKS

Albiero, Willie
Bloch, Nick
Ikert, Nick
Jandrin, Tyler
Lopez, Aaron
Minor, Ellis
Newkirk, Mike
Rohde, Mike
Spencer, Mike
Tschanz, Dan
Wolfe, Matt

QUARTERBACKS
Blank, Marques
Brunner, Brian
Freund, Danny

KICKER
Yelk, Tyler

Somerset
Waunakee

Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Wittenberg-Birnamwood

Menasha
Arrowhead
Janesville Parker
Eau Claire Regis
Germantown
Evansville
Hartford

St. Francis
Menomonie
Manitowoc Lincoln
Oak Creek

Homestead
St. Croix Central
Green Bay Notre Dame

Mosinee
Kenosha St. Joseph
Franklin
Holmen

Germantown
Mayville

Bangor
Luxemburg-Casco
Wisconsin Lutheran
Ripon

Ladysmith

D.C. Everest
Waunakee
Arrowhead

Eau Claire Regis

Holmen
Hartford
Kenosha St. Joseph

Poynette

12
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12

12
12
12

12
12
12
12

12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12

12
12
12

12

6’4
6’5
6’3
6’1
6’6
6’4
6’1
6’2
511
6’4
6’2
6’6
6’3
6’2
6’4

6’3
6’3
6’2

6’2
6’3
6’1
6’2

5’8
6’

6’
5’10
5’6
6’2
6’2
5’8
6’
511
5’10

6’2
6’2
6’1

6’1

245
235
215
241
317
265
230
295
255
250
275
305
235
278
303

210
205
200

180
200
175
185

165
220
175
215
177
215
240
178
180
185
190

180
215
190

185



2003 HONORABLE MENTION WFCA ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM

DEFENSIVE LINE

Wilber Allen, Milw. Bay View
Justin Anthey, Dodgeville
Jamie Hinker, Greenwood
Nate Johnson, Waunakee

OLB & DEFENSIVE ENDS
Zach Davidson, Racine Park
Landon Gonnering, Bay Port
Adam Grimm, Homestead
INSIDE LINEBACKERS
Brian Bailey, New Lisbon
Gonzalo Barinaga, Marquette
Kevin Blau, Hartford

Dave Dejewski, Catholic Memorial
Tim McCarthy, Neenah
DEFENSIVE BACKS

Tony Aker, Brown Deer

Ted Bartels, Laona-Wabeno
Aaron Bechdolt, Fort Atkinson
Brady Buchs, Belmont

Jordan Everson, Evansville
Chris Hannula, Colby
PUNTER

Ryan Abbott, Hartford

Luke Radke, Kettle Moraine

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
Devin Adams, Dodgeland
Nathan Baier, Bloomer

Tim Beasley, Oak Creek
Mathew Chike, Luxemburg-Casco
Spencer Eldredge, Wausau East
Matt Gorski, Mosinee

Adam Hahn, Hartford

TIGHT ENDS

Jared Bardon, DeForest

Reed Cunningham, Pardeeville
WIDE RECEIVERS

Jesse Baker, Platteville

Tim Carpenter, Verona

Brian Earle, Elkhorn
OFFENSIVE BACKS

Jake Bucki, Medford

Tyler Burns, Fort Atkinson
Mike Ferron, Racine Horlick
Cory Giertz, Menomonie

Tom Hennessey, Somerset
Tyler Huiras, Birchwood/Weyerhaeuser
QUARTERBACK

Aaron Ayers, Dodgeville

Cody Craig, Neillsville
Andrew Hartung, Elmwood
KICKER

Ryan Abbott, Hartford

Kyle Anderson, Waupaca

DEFENSE

Buddy Kaney, Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Homero Marquez, Racine Horlick

Matt Miller, Bay Port

Ryan Pentimalli, Oak Creek

Nick Grimslid, Holmen
Justin Lane, Kettle Moraine
Brandon Rodriguez, Marshfield

David Hermes, Fort Atkinson
Tyler Jandrin, Luxemberg-Casco
Justin Janke, Black River Falls
Bryan Kelnhofer, Iola-Scandinavia

Tanner Kattre, Abbotsford

Steve Kraft, Wittenburg-Birnamwood
Nathan Pieper, West Bend West

Tyler Reedy, Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau
Matt Rosin, Cumberland

Nick Schommer, Prescott

A.G. Stern, Melrose-Mindoro
Kyle Temesta, Cumberland

OFFENSE

Granger Hamland, Medford
Jamie Hinker, Greenwood
Josh Hurlburt, Lake Holcombe
Jacob Jonas, Fort Atkinson
Adam Kirking, Mondovi
Jeremy Novotny, Badger

Paul Olson, Ladysmith

Tim Hendrickson, Cambria-Friesland
Ryan Lecher, New Berlin Eisenhower

Andy Heiman, Clintonville
Jack Ikeguonu, Madison Memorial
Ross Schumacher, Fond du Lac

Tom Meadows, Frederic

Jordan Murray, Madison East
A.J. Phillips, Ashwaubenon
Brady Pittz, Dodgeville

Billy Rentmeester, Beaver Dame
Cody Tysewyk, Bay Port

Dave Mortensen, Oak Creek
Jeremy Thornton, Madison East
Adam Vogelsang, Ripon

Ryan Corneiller, Eau Claire Regis
Scott Smith, Pecatonica/Argyle

Corey Schroedl, Fort Atkinson

Craig Sonsalla, Independence/Gilmanton
Brandon Taylor, Wausaukee

Adam Zehm, McDonnell Central

Sam Wedge, Chetek
Chad Wert, Hudson

Andy Miller, Menomonie

Beau Oehlke, Weyauwega-Fremont
Nick Ollinger, Ladysmith

Jake Swiedarke, West Bend West

Jordan Schumacher, Weyauwega-Fremont
Dan Swanson, Menomonie

Eric Taylor, Ladysmith

Reed Taylor, Oshkosh North

Matt Wurth, Monona Grove

Tom Mayo, Menasha

Tom Wyngaard, Port Edwards

Kent Parker, D.C. Everest

Justin Pendleton, Birchwood/Weyerhaeuser
Scott Riha, Bay Port

TJ Stassi, Monona Grove

Pat Treacy, Brookfield East

Kraig Urbik, Hudson

Charlie Schultz, Eau Claire Memorial
John Shumaker, Madison East

Ryan Stangl, Spring Valley
Keith White, Rhinelander
Jordan Zimmermann, Auburndale

Mike Schmelzle, Necedah
Darren Schwenn, Monona Grove
Ben Stollberg, Slinger

Curt Walker, New Lisbon

Josh Wara, Oshkosh North
Derek Watson, Homestead

Joe Wepfer, KenoshaTremper



High School Coach of the Year
To be announced Tuesday, December 2, 2003

Assistant High School Coach of the Year
Brent Englebright, Edgar High School

Offensive High School Player of the Year
Mike Newkirk, Ladysmith

Defensive High School Player of the Year
Nick Hayden, Arrowhead

Shrine Coaches
Bob Raczek, Pacelli High School
Dan Brunner, Hartford High School



