

2003 WFOA ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN

<i>Name</i>	<i>School</i>	<i>Yr.</i>	<i>Ht.</i>	<i>Wt.</i>
Curtis, Anthony J.	Brodhead	11	6'4	255
Erwin, Lance	Stratford	12	6'1	244
Hayden, Nick	Arrowhead	12	6'5	275
Holicek, Bryan	Waupaca	12	6'	350
Kussmaul, Kyle	Janesville Parker	12	6'2	230
Newkirk, Mike	Ladysmith	12	6'2	240
Olsen, Tommy	Evansville	12	6'4	250
Rusch, Craig	Hilbert	12	6'5	240
Schmitt, Jeremy	Hartford	12	6'2	275
Suran, Ben	Homestead	12	6'2	285
Wetenkamp, Chase	Manitowoc Lincoln	12	6'2	278

DEFENSIVE ENDS-OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS

Anderson, Rhyann	Oak Creek	12	6'6	259
Gust, Mike	Menomonie	12	6'1	214
Hahn, Adam	Hartford	11	6'4	250
Meyer, Jacob	Amery	12	6'	195
Veith, Dan	Waterloo	12	6'2-1/2	243
Walker, Joe	Green Bay Notre Dame	12	6'2	200
Wozniak, Shawn	Mayville	12	6'3	220

INSIDE LINEBACKERS

Beckum, Travis	Oak Creek	11	6'5	218
Beschta, Nick	Lena	12	6'1	230
Crooks, Andy	Wausau East	12	6'3	235
Flasch, Ryan	Germantown	12	6'2	215
Hollander, Tim	Randolph	12	6'2	193
McMartin, Kyle	Osceola	12	6'2	220
Nohelty, Matt	D.C. Everest	12	6'2	195
Pakes, JT	Janesville Parker	12	6'	195
Piloczewski, Gabe	St. Francis	12	6'	220
Suckow, Jared	Elk Mound	12	5'10	215

DEFENSIVE BACKS

Abbott, Ryan	Hartford	12	5'9	160
Ikeguonu, Jack	Madison Memorial	12	6'	200
Matonich, Mike	D.C. Everest	12	6'	192
Mosley, Lavell	Kenosha Tremper	12	6'2	185
Owens, Jake	Stevens Point Pacelli	12	6'	175
Pircon, John	Marquette	12	6'3	195
Tomlinson, Ben	Poynette	12	5'9	170
Vogelsang, Adam	Ripon	12	5'11	190
West, John	Oak Creek	12	6'3	187

PUNTER

Ayers, Aaron	Dodgeville	12	6'	180
--------------	------------	----	----	-----

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

Dabrowski, Dylan	Somerset	12	6'4	245
Davidson, Marcus	Waunakee	12	6'5	235
Hertzfeldt, Matt	Gale-Etrick-Trempealeau	12	6'3	215
Kaney, Buddy	Wittenberg-Birnamwood	12	6'1	241
Kemp, Andy	Menasha	11	6'6	317
Niklasch, Joe	Arrowhead	12	6'4	265
Nolte, Nick	Janesville Parker	11	6'1	230
O'Connell, Ryan	Eau Claire Regis	12	6'2	295
Olejniczak, Jason	Germantown	12	5'11	255
Olsen, Tommy	Evansville	12	6'4	250
Schmitt, Jeremy	Hartford	12	6'2	275
Valdez, Jose	St. Francis	11	6'6	305
Wayne, Nate	Menomonie	11	6'3	235
Wetenkamp, Chase	Manitowoc Lincoln	12	6'2	278
Wiza, Tom	Oak Creek	12	6'4	303

TIGHT ENDS

Grover, Blair	Homestead	12	6'3	210
Ullom, Garrett	St. Croix Central	12	6'3	205
Walker, Joe	Green Bay Notre Dame	12	6'2	200

WIDE RECEIVERS

Heckendorf, Kole	Mosinee	12	6'2	180
Heller, Andy	Kenosha St. Joseph	12	6'3	200
Nicholas, Alex	Franklin	12	6'1	175
Schmitt, Adam	Holmen	12	6'2	185

OFFENSIVE BACKS

Albiero, Willie	Germantown	12	5'8	165
Bloch, Nick	Mayville	12	6'	220
Ikert, Nick	Bangor	11	6'	175
Jandrin, Tyler	Luxemburg-Casco	12	5'10	215
Lopez, Aaron	Wisconsin Lutheran	12	5'6	177
Minor, Ellis	Ripon	12	6'2	215
Newkirk, Mike	Ladysmith	12	6'2	240
Rohde, Mike	D.C. Everest	12	5'8	178
Spencer, Mike	Waunakee	11	6'	180
Tschanz, Dan	Arrowhead	12	5'11	185
Wolfe, Matt	Eau Claire Regis	12	5'10	190

QUARTERBACKS

Blank, Marques	Holmen	12	6'2	180
Brunner, Brian	Hartford	12	6'2	215
Freund, Danny	Kenosha St. Joseph	12	6'1	190

KICKER

Yelk, Tyler	Poynette	12	6'1	185
-------------	----------	----	-----	-----

**2003 HONORABLE MENTION WFCA ALL-STATE FOOTBALL TEAM
DEFENSE**

DEFENSIVE LINE

Wilber Allen, Milw. Bay View
Justin Anthey, Dodgeville
Jamie Hinker, Greenwood
Nate Johnson, Waunakee

Buddy Kaney, Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Homero Marquez, Racine Horlick
Matt Miller, Bay Port
Ryan Pentimalli, Oak Creek

Corey Schroedl, Fort Atkinson
Craig Sonsalla, Independence/Gilmanton
Brandon Taylor, Wausaukee
Adam Zehm, McDonnell Central

OLB & DEFENSIVE ENDS

Zach Davidson, Racine Park
Landon Gonnering, Bay Port
Adam Grimm, Homestead

Nick Grimslid, Holmen
Justin Lane, Kettle Moraine
Brandon Rodriguez, Marshfield

Sam Wedge, Chetek
Chad Wert, Hudson

INSIDE LINEBACKERS

Brian Bailey, New Lisbon
Gonzalo Barinaga, Marquette
Kevin Blau, Hartford
Dave Dejewski, Catholic Memorial
Tim McCarthy, Neenah

David Hermes, Fort Atkinson
Tyler Jandrin, Luxemburg-Casco
Justin Janke, Black River Falls
Bryan Kelnhofer, Iola-Scandinavia

Andy Miller, Menomonie
Beau Oehlke, Weyauwega-Fremont
Nick Ollinger, Ladysmith
Jake Swiedarke, West Bend West

DEFENSIVE BACKS

Tony Aker, Brown Deer
Ted Bartels, Laona-Wabeno
Aaron Bechdolt, Fort Atkinson
Brady Buchs, Belmont
Jordan Everson, Evansville
Chris Hannula, Colby

Tanner Kattre, Abbotsford
Steve Kraft, Wittenburg-Birnamwood
Nathan Pieper, West Bend West
Tyler Reedy, Gale-Etrick-Trempealeau
Matt Rosin, Cumberland
Nick Schommer, Prescott

Jordan Schumacher, Weyauwega-Fremont
Dan Swanson, Menomonie
Eric Taylor, Ladysmith
Reed Taylor, Oshkosh North
Matt Wurth, Monona Grove
Tom Mayo, Menasha

PUNTER

Ryan Abbott, Hartford
Luke Radke, Kettle Moraine

A.G. Stern, Melrose-Mindoro
Kyle Temesta, Cumberland

Tom Wyngaard, Port Edwards

OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

Devin Adams, Dodgeand
Nathan Baier, Bloomer
Tim Beasley, Oak Creek
Mathew Chike, Luxemburg-Casco
Spencer Eldredge, Wausau East
Matt Gorski, Mosinee
Adam Hahn, Hartford

Granger Hamland, Medford
Jamie Hinker, Greenwood
Josh Hurlburt, Lake Holcombe
Jacob Jonas, Fort Atkinson
Adam Kirking, Mondovi
Jeremy Novotny, Badger
Paul Olson, Ladysmith

Kent Parker, D.C. Everest
Justin Pendleton, Birchwood/Weyerhaeuser
Scott Riha, Bay Port
TJ Stassi, Monona Grove
Pat Treacy, Brookfield East
Kraig Urbik, Hudson

TIGHT ENDS

Jared Bardon, DeForest
Reed Cunningham, Pardeeville

Tim Hendrickson, Cambria-Friesland
Ryan Lecher, New Berlin Eisenhower

Charlie Schultz, Eau Claire Memorial
John Shumaker, Madison East

WIDE RECEIVERS

Jesse Baker, Platteville
Tim Carpenter, Verona
Brian Earle, Elkhorn

Andy Heiman, Clintonville
Jack Ikeguonu, Madison Memorial
Ross Schumacher, Fond du Lac

Ryan Stangl, Spring Valley
Keith White, Rhinelander
Jordan Zimmermann, Auburndale

OFFENSIVE BACKS

Jake Bucki, Medford
Tyler Burns, Fort Atkinson
Mike Ferron, Racine Horlick
Cory Giertz, Menomonie
Tom Hennessey, Somerset
Tyler Huiras, Birchwood/Weyerhaeuser

Tom Meadows, Frederic
Jordan Murray, Madison East
A.J. Phillips, Ashwaubenon
Brady Pittz, Dodgeville
Billy Rentmeester, Beaver Dame
Cody Tysewyk, Bay Port

Mike Schmelzle, Necedah
Darren Schwenn, Monona Grove
Ben Stollberg, Slinger
Curt Walker, New Lisbon

QUARTERBACK

Aaron Ayers, Dodgeville
Cody Craig, Neillsville
Andrew Hartung, Elmwood

Dave Mortensen, Oak Creek
Jeremy Thornton, Madison East
Adam Vogelsang, Ripon

Josh Wara, Oshkosh North
Derek Watson, Homestead

KICKER

Ryan Abbott, Hartford
Kyle Anderson, Waupaca

Ryan Corneiller, Eau Claire Regis
Scott Smith, Pecatonica/Argyle

Joe Wepfer, KenoshaTremper

High School Coach of the Year

To be announced Tuesday, December 2, 2003

Assistant High School Coach of the Year

Brent Englebright, Edgar High School

Offensive High School Player of the Year

Mike Newkirk, Ladysmith

Defensive High School Player of the Year

Nick Hayden, Arrowhead

Shrine Coaches

Bob Raczek, Pacelli High School

Dan Brunner, Hartford High School